

## St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10th Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106 • FAX: 985-536-1109

Nia Mitchell-Williams Board President Dr. Lynett Hookfin Superintendent Shawn Wallace Board Vice-President

DATE: August 3, 2021

TO: MEMBERS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Honorable Debra Schum; Honorable Phillip Johnson; Honorable Clarence Triche; Honorable Carolyn Jones; Honorable Garrett Trosclair; Honorable Jennifer Frizell

RE: Finance Committee Meeting

The Finance Committee of the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet on Wednesday, August 4, 2021 at 4:30 p.m. at the St. John School Board Central Office – Media Center, 118 West 10<sup>th</sup> St., Reserve, Louisiana.

The agenda for the meeting is attached.

Clarence Triche, Chairman

CT/sww

Copy: Board Members

News Media Legal Counsel

**SJAE** 

## ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday, August 4, 2021 4:30 p.m.

## St. John School Board Central Office – Media Center Reserve, Louisiana

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment: David Andras Description of budget cuts what has been implemented and amount of savings and what remains to be implemented and plan of action.
- 4. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Update on RIF.
- 5. Public Comment. David Andras Last 3 months of monthly expenditures compared to revenue and update on current fund balance.
- 6. Public Comment. Brian Coogan/David Andras Update on audit and timelines for FY 22 budget.
- 7. Public Comment. David Andras Projected date for public hearing on the budget.
- 8. Public Comment. David Andras/Brian Coogan Discussion of reorganization of School Board Operations.
- 9. Public Comment. Clarence Triche Discuss the Lease/Pilot Agreement between Pin Oaks and the Port Commission as applies to ad valorem taxes.
- 10. Public Comment: Adjournment